

## HUNTINGDONSHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL LOCAL GOVERNMENT (MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS) ACT 1976 TABLE OF FARE SCALES

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that in exercise of powers contained in Part II of the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 the Council propose to amend the Hackney Carriage Fare Scales as follows:

PROPOSED FARE SCALE – Maximum Fares (inclusive of VAT)	£
Tariff 1 – Monday to Saturday Between 07:00 & 19:00 hrs	
If the distance does not exceed 110 yards	£3.50
For each subsequent 200 yards or uncompleted part thereof	£0.30
Tariff 2 – Monday and Saturday Between 19:00 & 07:00 hrs And all-day Sunday and Bank Holidays	
If the distance does not exceed 110 yards	£4.40
For each subsequent 200 yards or uncompleted part thereof	£0.50
Tariff 3 –	
19:00 Christmas Eve through to 07:00 Boxing day & 19:00 New Years Eve to 07:00 New Years Day if the distance does not exceed 110 yards	£5.30
For each period or part thereof 40 seconds	£0.50
<b>Hiring charges – waiting time</b> as indicated below will be charged when the vehicle is motionless or when travelling below the changeover speed of 16.79 km/ph	
For each period or part thereof 40 seconds	£0.40
Extra Charges	
For each journey with 5 or more passengers	£3.00
If the vehicle if left unfit to continue working (Soiling charges)	£80.00

## Licensing Department, Huntingdonshire District Council, Pathfinder House, St Mary's Street, HUNTINGDON, Cambridgeshire, PE29 3TN

Licensing@huntingdonshire.gov.uk